OP \$65.00 74163922

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM359321

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/19/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marvin's, LLC	FORMERLY Marvin's, Inc.	10/19/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Network Retail Group, LLC	
Street Address:	3753 Tyndale Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38125	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74163922	MARVIN'S
Serial Number:	76669493	MARVIN'S EZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2059865055

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2052515900

Email: bcolvard@lsppc.com
Correspondent Name: Jackson M. Payne
Address Line 1: 420 20th Street North

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Boulter
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Boulter/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Marvin's, LLC.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=Marvin's, LLC.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0290

900341527

source=Certificate of Conversion Recorded - Marvins#page1.tif
source=Certificate of Conversion Recorded - Marvins#page2.tif
source=Certificate of Conversion Recorded - Marvins#page3.tif
source=Certificate of Conversion Recorded - Marvins#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0291

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MARVIN'S, LLC.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CENTRAL NETWORK RETAIL GROUP, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CENTRAL NETWORK RETAIL GROUP, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 6:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

4971071 8100M SR# 20150561331 Authentication: 10266878 Date: 10-20-15

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:20 PM 10/19/2015
FILED 06:20 PM 10/19/2015
SR 20150561331 - File Number 4971071

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

MARVIN'S, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

CENTRAL NETWORK RETAIL GROUP, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Central Network Retail Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CNRG"), has executed this Certificate of Merger and certifies to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Marvin's, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Marvin's"), with and into CNRG, with CNRG continuing as the surviving limited liability company of the Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Central Network Retail Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged with and into CNRG is Marvin's, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: A Merger Agreement (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved and executed by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is Central Network Retail Group, LLC.

FOURTH: The Merger shall become effective at such time as the Certificate of Merger is duly filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at a place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company and the address thereof is 3753 Tyndale Drive, Suite 102, Memphis, TN 38125.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member or any person holding an interest in Marvin's and CNRG.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Central Network Retail Group, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by the undersigned authorized person, this 19 day of October, 2015.

CENTRAL NETWORK RETAIL GROUP, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Boyden K. Moore

Its President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0293

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MARVIN'S, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARVIN'S, INC." TO "MARVIN'S, LLC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 7:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

3690939 8100V

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 2632477

DATE: 08-11-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0294

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

151149007

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MARVIN'S, LLC."

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT

7:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

3690939 8100V

151149007

AUTHENT\CATION: 2632477

DATE: 08-11-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0295

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:29 PM 08/07/2015 FILED 07:29 PM 08/07/2015 SRV 151149007 - 3690939 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is October 30, 2003.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Marvin's, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Marvin's, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 7th day of August, 2015.

Jackson M. Payne Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0296

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:29 PM 08/07/2015 FILED 07:29 PM 08/07/2015 SRV 151149007 - 3690939 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MARVIN'S, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Marvin's, LLC (the "LLC").

SECOND: The address of registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19801.

THIRD: The name of the registered agent of the LLC at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

FOURTH: The LLC was, and is hereby, converted from a corporation pursuant to and in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended. The former name of the entity was Marvin's, Inc. All of the directors and shareholders of Marvin's, Inc. approved the conversion pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 7th day of August, 2015.

Jackson M. Payne
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 10/20/2015